

2025 年度 南山大学大学院入学試験要項 理工学研究科について

理工学研究科につきまして、文部科学省への届出が受理されましたので、以下要項に記載のある各文言を下表のようにお読み替えてください。

- ・推薦入学審査
- ・国内在住外国人入学審査
- ・国外在住者入学審査

現在の表記	お読み替え
データサイエンス専攻 博士後期課程 【2025 年 4 月 設置構想中】	データサイエンス専攻 博士後期課程
電子情報工学専攻 博士前期課程 【2025 年 4 月 設置構想中】	電子情報工学専攻 博士前期課程
機械システム工学専攻 博士前期課程 【2025 年 4 月 設置構想中】	機械システム工学専攻 博士前期課程
機械電子制御工学専攻 博士後期課程 【2025 年 4 月 設置構想中】	機械電子制御工学専攻 博士後期課程

Nanzan University Graduate School Entrance Examination Requirements for the 2025 Academic Year Graduate School of Sciences and Engineering

With regard to the Graduate School of Sciences and Engineering, the report to the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology (MEXT) has been accepted, so please refer to the chart below and make changes to the wording in the Nanzan University Graduate School Entrance Examination Requirements.

- ・Admission Examination for students seeking admission by recommendation
- ・Admission Examination for Foreigners Residing in Japan
- ・Admission Examination for Overseas Residents

Current wording	New wording
Data Science Doctoral Course 【At the planning stage】	Data Science Doctoral Course
Electronics and Communication Technology Master' s Course 【At the planning stage】	Electronics and Communication Technology Master' s Course
Mechanical Engineering and System Control Master' s Course 【At the planning stage】	Mechanical Engineering and System Control Master' s Course
Mechatronics Doctoral Course 【At the planning stage】	Mechatronics Doctoral Course